
From: BrownScott, Jennifer
To: Thorson, Robyn
Cc: Foerster, Kevin; Ogura, Christine; Stenvall, Charlie; Wilson, Frank S; Morrison, Hugh R
Subject: Re: Thank you!
Date: Tuesday, June 8, 2021 9:47:05 AM

I greatly appreciate everyone's support and assistance with this challenging situation.

Hope you all have a wonderful week.

-jennifer

__________________________________________
Jennifer Brown-Scott
Project Leader
Washington Maritime National Wildlife Refuge Complex
715 Holgerson Road
Sequim, WA 98382
(360) 457-8451
 
~~Dungeness NWR~Protection Island NWR~San Juan Islands NWR~Copalis NWR~Flattery Rocks
NWR~Quillayute Needles NWR~~

From: Thorson, Robyn <robyn_thorson@fws.gov>
Sent: Monday, June 7, 2021 1:04 PM
To: BrownScott, Jennifer <jennifer_brownScott@fws.gov>
Cc: Foerster, Kevin <kevin_foerster@fws.gov>; Ogura, Christine <christine_ogura@fws.gov>;
Stenvall, Charlie <charlie_stenvall@fws.gov>; Wilson, Frank S <Frank.Wilson@sol.doi.gov>;
Morrison, Hugh R <hugh_morrison@fws.gov>
Subject: Thank you!
 
I apologize for having to leave our call before we wrapped up on oyster operations at Dungeness.  
Thank you for your work on this; you carry a lot on your shoulders for FWS, and it’s not easy!   I hope
Kevin’s call to the Chairman can help assuage some of the concerns he’s raising (because it appears
those will get worked out) and to focus on…well, focus on where we need to focus!
 
Thanks, all, particularly Jennifer.
Robyn
 
Robyn Thorson, Regional Director
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Legacy Region One
Interior Region 9 and 12
Idaho, Oregon, Washington, Hawaii & Pacific Islands
911 NE 11th Avenue
Portland, OR 97232



Office (monitored during Covid):  503 231 6119
Cell:  503 926 2727
 
I live and work in the traditional homelands of the Chinook, Clackamas, Cowlitz, Kalapuya, Kathlamet,
Molalla, Multnomah, and Wasco people who have made their homes along the lower Columbia River for
thousands of years.
 


